## 900496649 05/01/2019

900496649

05/01/2019

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ainsworth Game Technology,		06/30/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA
Inc.			

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ainsworth Game Technology Limited		
Street Address:	10 Holker Street		
City:	Newington		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	NSW 2127		
Entity Type:	Gorporation. AUSTRALIA Limited Liability Company		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	•
Registration Number:	3677798	SPIN CITY	
Registration Number:	3740797	SPIN CITY	
Registration Number:	3609737	ENCHANTED PRINCESS	
Registration Number:	4332899	LIVEWIRE FIRESTORM	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8642714015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

864-271-4940

Email:

mcnairip@burr.com

Correspondent Name:

Burr Forman LLP dba Burr Forman McNair

Address Line 1:

101 S Tryon Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 2610

Address Line 4:

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hunter S. Freeman	
SIGNATURE:	/Hunter S. Freeman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2019	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=AssignmentAGTIncToAGTLtd#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006638 FRAME: 0560

OP \$115.00 3677798

source=AssignmentAGTIncToAGTLtd#page2.tif source=AssignmentAGTIncToAGTLtd#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006638 FRAME: 0561 **ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT, having an effective date of June 30, 2017, is between

Ainsworth Game Technology, Inc., a Florida corporation having an address of 5800 Rafael

Rivera Way, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 and Ainsworth Game Technology Limited, an

Australian limited liability company having a primary address of 10 Holker St, Newington,

NSW 2127, Australia ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of all right, title and interest

to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the Marks, including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and

symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and

sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the

goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and symbolized by the Marks,

and all right to sue for and to receive all damages occurring from past infringement of the

Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors, assigns and other

legal representatives; and Assignor covenants and agrees to reasonably assist Assignee, at

Assignee's expense, in the perfection of its title to the Marks upon request by Assignee.

[Signature Block On Following Page]

Page 1 of 3

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006638 FRAME: 0562

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and set their hands and seal.

AINSWORTH GAME TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Ryan P. Comstock Director and Chief Operating Officer

AINSWORTH GAME TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Mark Ludski

Secretary and Chief Financial Officer

# SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
3677798	09/01/2009	SPIN CITY
3740797	01/19/2010	SPIN CITY
3,609,737	04/21/2009	ENCHANTED PRINCESS
4,332,899	10/16/2012	LIVEWIRE FIRESTORM

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 05/01/2019**